Meeting Date: May 28, 2024	Budgeted Amount: N/A
Department: Police Department	Prepared By: Anthony Solomon

Subject

Consideration and Possible action on the appointment of a Temporary Board of Directors for the Crime Control and Prevention District.

Recommendation

Appoint Temporary Board of Directors listed below.

Discussion

Pursuant to Section 363.025 of the Local Government Code the governing body shall appoint seven persons that reside in the proposed district to serve as temporary directors of the district.

The City of Montgomery City Council appoints the following persons to the Temporary Board of Directors:

- Richard Cox
- TJ Wilkerson
- Lt. Joel Gordon
- Sara Countryman
- Casey Olsen
- Carol Langley
- Stan Donaldson

The Temporary Board of Directors will hold the first meeting to appoint the presiding officer on May 31, 2024 at 10am.

Approved By		
Chief of Police	Anthony Solomon	Date:

Montgomery City Council AGENDA REPORT

City Administrator	Gary Palmer	Date:
--------------------	-------------	-------